-1-
 HIBCC 856 Example   August 8, 2022
Example
This is an example of Advanced Ship Notice/Manifest.
Health Industry Business Communications Council -
eBusiness Committee
856 Ship Notice/Manifest
TRANSACTION SET HEADER ST^856^1001~

 Identification Code
 TD503  SCNN Schneider National
 Transportation Method/Type Code
 TD504 LT Less Than Trailer Load (LTL)
REFERENCE IDENTIFICATION
 REF^BM^123456~
 Reference Identification Qualifier
 REF01 BM Bill of Lading
 Reference Identification
 REF02 123456 Bill of Lading number
DATE/TIME REFERENCE
 DTM^067^20000610~
Date/Time Qualifier
DTM01 011 Shipped
Date
DTM02 20000610 June 10, 2000
NAME
 N1^ST^HC HOSPITAL^21^BLK124310~
 Entity Identifier Code
 N101 ST Ship-To
 Name
 N102 HC HOSPITAL Facility Name
 Identification Code Qualifier
 N103 21 Health Industry Number (HIN)
 Identification Code
 N104 BLK124310 Hospital Ship-To HIN
NAME
 N1^DS^DISTRIBUTOR^21^78YU0JN90~
 Entity Identifier Code
 N101 DS Distributor
 Name
-3-
 HIBCC 856 Example   August 8, 2022
 N102 DISTRIBUTOR Distributor’s Name
 Identification Code Qualifier
 N103 21 Health Industry Number (HIN)
 Identification Code
 N104 78YU0JN90 Distributor’s HIN
NAME
 N1^SF^DISTRIBUTOR WAREHOUSE^21^KGLD45689~
 Entity Identifier Code
 N101 SF Ship From
 Name
 N102 DISTRIBUTOR WAREHOUSE
 Identification Code Qualifier
 N103 21 Health Industry Number (HIN)
 Identification Code
 N104 KGLD45689 Distributor warehouse HIN
SHIPMENT
                 HL^1^^S~
Hierarchical ID Number
                             HL01 1 A unique number assigned by the sender
Hierarchical Level Code
HL03 S Shipment
REFERENCE IDENTIFICATION
               REF^LT^123~
Reference Identification Qualifier
REF01 LT Lot number code
Reference Identification
REF02 123 Lot number
ORDER
              HL^2^1^O~
Hierarchical ID Number
                             HL01 2 A unique number assigned by the sender
Hierarchical Parent ID Number
HL02 1 Identification number of next data segment
Hierarchical Level Code
HL03 O Order
PURCHASE ORDER REFERENCE
              PRF^1234^20000610~
Purchase Order Number